46
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - air and water
Hose designed for water and non-corrosive fluids. Widely used in sanitary systems, boilers and cooling systems.
Two red stripes in the braid of the hose indicate the resistance to high fluid temperature.
ZINCOFLEX - C
Internal layer:
Reinforcement:
Working temp.:
Non-toxic EPDM rubber
Galvanized steel braid
From -10°C up to +100°C
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
standard
length
[m]
RK-ZCF-C-10 10 13.2 15 60 40 50
RK-ZCF-C-13 13 18 15 60 60 50
RK-ZCF-C-19 19 25 10 40 80 50
RK-ZCF-C-25 25 32 10 40 100 50
RK-ZCF-C-32 32 41 10 40 160 50
RK-ZCF-C-40 40 51 6 24 180 50
RK-ZCF-C-50 50 62 6 24 230 50
Sanitary hoses and hose assemblies are suitable for hot and cold water installations. They are used for direct connec-
tion of sanitary bathroom fittings and kitchen fittings but also air-conditioning and central heating installations. Come
either without fittings, in inner diameters ranging from 10 mm to 50 mm, or as complete hose assemblies with threaded
fittings (3/8”, 1/2” and 3/4”) and inner diameters of 8 mm and 12 mm. Hoses with other types of connectors (female
thread angular connectors, M10 faucet connectors, compression fittings) and of other lengths (from 100 mm to 2500
mm) are available on request. The hose assemblies obtained a technical approval by ITB (ITB - Building Research
Institute) and hygiene approval.
Sanitary hoses and hose assemblies